Article 10 – The Health and Wellbeing Board

10.1 **Sheffield Health and Wellbeing Board**

The Sheffield Health and Wellbeing Board is established under the Health and Social Care Act 2012 as a statutory committee of Sheffield City Council.

The role of the Board is to develop and maintain a vision for a city free from inequalities in health and wellbeing, taking a view of the whole population from pre-birth to end of life. The Board will be the system leader for health and wellbeing, acting as a strong and effective partnership to improve the commissioning and delivery of services across the NHS and the Council, leading in turn to improved health and wellbeing outcomes and reduced health inequalities for the people of Sheffield.

10.2 Composition, Role and Functions

The Sheffield Health and Wellbeing Board will have the composition, role and functions as set out in its terms of reference at Part 3 of this Constitution.

This page is intentionally left blank